

St. Bernard Tourist Commission September Agenda: Wednesday, September 20, 2023 4:30 PM Frank M. Fernandez Jr. Isleño Center (1345 Bayou Rd.) Cell Phone Ordinance **SBPC #815-02-08** Please turn off or silence all cellphones if you have to make a call please step outside

- 1. Attendance & Quorum
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Call to Order
- 4. Recognize Guests
- 5. Public Comment
- 6. Review and Approval of Minutes
- 7. Review and Approval of Financial Report
- 8. Motion to pay Lt. Governor's Tourism Summit reimbursement
- 9. Director's Report

Old Business:

- 10. Motion to sponsor American Express Shop Small
- 11. Motion to sponsor 2023 Professional Redfish League Tournaments

New Business:

- 12. Motion to add Phyllis Diecidue as an authorized signature to the St. Bernard Parish Tourist Commission checking account. The three authorized signatures will be Lena Nunez, Jessica Reab and Phyllis Diecidue.
- 13. Motion to increase sponsorship for 2024 Bird Festival
- 14. Motion to sponsor cleanup of the Historic St. Bernard Cemetery
- 15. Motion to sponsor Los Isleños Documentary
- 16. Motion to purchase flag pole for eastern St. Bernard
- 17. Motion to sponsor Wreaths Across America
- 18. Motion to pay for Where Y'AT ad
- 19. Next Meeting- TBD
- 20. Adjournment Motion